small amount of your capital. Trading with leverage can magnify both the profits and losses you make in relation to the investment.

Be aware of currency risk
You may buy or sell CFDs on Cryptocurrencies in a currency which is different to the currency that your account is denominated in. When

you deal in a CFD that is denominated in a currency other than the base currency or a currency you have on a deposit in your account

with us, all margins, profits or losses in relation to that CFD are calculated using the currency in which the CFD is denominated. The

final return you will get depends on the exchange rate between the two currencies (i.e. conversion of profit/loss quoted in the quote

currency into the currency in which your account is denominated). This risk is not considered in the indicator shown above.

Performance Scenarios
The scenarios shown below illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the scenarios of other products.
The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance and are not an exact indicator. What you get will vary depending on how
the market performs and how long you keep the investment/product.

Scenarios (assuming EUR 6,000 investment held for 4 weeks) Low Volatility Medium Volatility High Volatility

Stress Scenario
What you might get back after costs €4,500 €3,300 €1,500 *

Average return each month -25% -45% -75%

Unfavourable Scenario
What you might get back after costs €4,740 €3,900 €3,060

Average return each month -21% -35% -49%

Moderate Scenario
What you might get back after costs €6,600 €5,700 €5,400

Average return each month +10% -5% -10%

Favourable Scenario
What you might get back after costs €7,500 €7,800 €8,400

Average return each month +25% +30% +40%

*The Loss is restricted to your account balance since you are protected by the Negative Balance equity protection we offer. Under the
stress scenario your position will be automatically closed when the loss equates to 3,000 EUR which is the level at which maintenance
margin falls below 50% of your equity. In case of highly volatile conditions, the next best available price could result that you suffer the
Loss indicated above.

Note:  Market developments in the future cannot be accurately predicted. The scenarios shown are only an indication of some of the
possible outcomes based on recent returns. Actual returns could be lower or the losses you bear could be higher.